
UG Programme (Commerce) – Curriculum Framework 

(For the Candidates admitted from 2019 – 2020 onwards) 

Sem. 

 

Part 
Code Title of the  Course 

Hrs/ 

Wk 
Credits 

Marks 

Int. Ext. Ext. 

I 

I 19T101 LC I - Tamil I  6 3 25 75 100 

II 19H101 ELC II - English I 6 3 25 75 100 

 

III 

19C101 CC I –Business Accounting  6 4 25 75 100 

19C102 CC II –Business Environment and Ethics 5 4 25 75 100 

19C103A AC I – Business Economics  5                 4 25 75 100 

IV 19VED Value Education 2 2 25 75 100 

Total        6 30 20 150 450 600 

II 

I 19T202 LC II – Tamil II 6 3 25 75 100 

II 19H202 ELC II - English II 6 3 25 75 100 

 

III 

19C204 CC III – Statistical Methods 5 4 25 75 100 

 19C205A AC II – Modern Banking Practices 5 4 25 75 100 

   19C206A AC III – Principles of Marketing  4 4 25 75 100 

 

IV 

19XC21 SKBC I – Commercial Correspondence  2 2 25 75 100 

19EVS Environmental Studies 2 2 25 75 100 

Total 7 30 22 175 525 700 

III 

I 19T303 LC III -  Tamil  III 6 3 25 75 100 

II 19H303 ELC III - English  III 6 3 25 75 100 

 
19C307 

CC-IV – Computer Application in 

Business 
6 4 40 60 100 



III 19C308 CC V – Auditing Principles and Practice 5 4 25 75 100 

19C309A AC IV – Commercial Law 5 4 25 75 100 

 

IV 

19XC32 SKBC II – Advertising and Salesmanship 2 2 25 75 100 

19GS GS - Gender Studies - 1 25 75 100 

Total 7 30 21 165 535 700 

IV 

I 19T404 LC IV -  Tamil IV 6 3 25 75 100 

II 19H404 ELC IV - English IV 6 3 25 75 100 

 

 

III 

19C410 CC VI – Financial Accounting 6 4 25 75 100 

19C411 CC VII –Introduction of GST 4 3 25 75 100 

19C412A AC V –Company Law 3 4 25 75 100 

19C413A AC VI – Business Management  3 4 25 75 100 

 

IV 

19C4N NMEC I – Fundamentals of Accounting  2 2 25 75 100 

19SSC SSC - Soft Skill Course - 2 - 100 100 

 Total 8 30 25 175 625 800 

V 

 

 

III 

19C514 CCL VIII – Computerized Accounting 6 5 40 60 100 

19C515 CC IX – Cost Accounting  5 4 25 75 100 

19C516 CC X – Income Tax Law and Practice 6 4 25 75 100 

19C517 CC XI – Corporate Accounting  6 5 25 75 100 

 
19C518a EC –I –  Principle and Practice of Insurance  

5 5 25 75 100 

 
19C518b EC – I -  Services Marketing 

IV 19C5N 
NMEC II – General Commercial 

Knowledge 
2 2 25 75 100 

Extra 

Credit 
 EXCL 1 – R Programme 2 2 - 100 100 

 
Total 6+1 

30 

+2 
25+2 165 535 

600 

+100 

 

 

 

 

19C619 CC XII – Management Accounting  5 4 25 75 100 

19C620 CC XIII –Financial Management  5 4 25 75 100 



 

 

Sem 

 

Elective Code 

 

Course 

 

V EC I 
Services Marketing  

Principles and Practice of Insurance  

VI 

EC II 
Financial Markets and Services 

International Trade and Export Management 

EC III 
Fundamentals of Capital Markets 

Human Resource Management 

 

 

 

VI 

 

III 

19C621 CC XIV – Entrepreneurial Development 5 4 25 75 100 

19C622 CC XV – Industrial Relations and 

Regulations  
5 4 25 75 100 

19C623a EC II- Financial Markets and Services 

5 5 25 75 100 
19C623b 

EC –II-International Trade and Export 

Management 

 
      

19C624a EC III- Fundamentals of Capital Market 
5 5 25 75 100 

19C624b EC –III-Human Resource Management 

IV  Extension Activities - 1 - - - 

Extra 

Credit 
 EXC 2 – Group Project - 2 50 50 100 

 
Total 7+1 30 27+2 

150+ 

50 

450+ 

100 

600+

100 

 

TOTAL 
41+2 

180+

4 
140+4 

980+ 

50 

3020

+150 

4000

+200 


